FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: LEOKADIA MARIANNA DZIEWIERZ (In the Will

called Leokadia Dziewierz)

Date of death: 31/05/2025

Last known residential address of deceased: 21 Garden Grove, West Moonah TAS 7009

Address in Will: 21 Garden Grove, West Moonah TAS 7009

Date of Will: 28/07/2020

Executor named in Will: SONIA MARIA DZIEWIERZ

Executor named in Will:ADAM STAN DZIEWIERZ

Full name of applicant: SONIA MARIA DZIEWIERZ

Address of applicant: 206 Mayfield Road, Tarragindi QLD 4121

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child of deceased

Full name of applicant: ADAM STAN DZIEWIERZ

Address of applicant: 40/81 Boykambil Esplanade North, Hope Island QLD

4212

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

Child of deceased

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

National Probate and Estates Group

02 8880 8030

Estate of: Leokadia Marianna Dziewierz Tel:

Firm name: National Probate and Estates Group Email: 25.4130@law.nationalprobate.com.au

Address: 101/83 York Street Practitioner: G. Dobrinski

Sydney NSW 2000

Address for service:

Suite 101 / 83 York Street, Sydney NSW 2000

PO BOX Q297, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 28/07/2020 in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.